

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14035 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10552 OF 2024
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.31 OF 2024***

Yashwant Giri ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Yashwant Giri ... Appellant

Versus

Deepika Yashwant Giri
Nee Deepika Motwany Giri ... Respondent

Mr. Anuuj N. Narula i/b Jhangiani Narula & Associates for the
Applicant/Appellant

The Respondent is present in-person

Mrs. P. P. Shinde, Addl. P.P. for the State

PSI Mr. Paresh Gargade (Pairavi Officer) from Versova Police
Station, Mumbai, is present

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
TUESDAY, 9th DECEMBER 2025***

P.C. :

1 Pursuant to our order dated 28th November 2025,
Respondent-Deepika Yashwant Giri is present in Court.

2 Stand over to 15th December 2025. To be listed in
Chambers at 6:00 p.m.

3 Parties to remain present in Chambers along with the
child. Respondent-Deepika Yashwant Giri, who is present in
Court today, has taken note of the above order.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.