

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14035 OF 2024

In

FAMILY COURT APPEAL 31 OF 2024

Yashwant Giri
V/S

....PETITIONER

Deepika Yashwant Giri Nee Deepika Motwany..RESPONDENT
Giri

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10552 OF 2024

In

Family Court Appeal 31 OF 2024

Yashwant Giri
V/S

....PETITIONER

Deepika Yashwant Giri Nee Deepika Motwany..RESPONDENT
Giri

Mr. Anuuj N. Narula i/b M/s. Jhangiani Narula and Associates
for Applicant.

None for Respondent.

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE**
 &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
 DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ

DATE : **15th December, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)